RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 60963-5072-US

Dire

04-25-2005



ffice

102988143 Please . . . 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

. . thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Deepak Jindal and Gokul Rajaram Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:

Name: Google Inc.

Address:

Country (if other than USA):

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Building 41

Mountain View, CA 94043

☒ Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: 04/13/05

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/13/05

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

Yes ☑ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700 Palo Alto, California 94306

6. Number of applications and patents involved:

B. Patent No.(s)

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00

Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.

8. Deposit account number:

50-0310 (order no. 60963-5072-US)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gary S. Williams

Name of Person Signing

11105781

April 13, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/22/2005 ECODPER 00000188 500310 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-PA/3539974.1

PATENT REEL: 016479 FRAME: 0631

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

	*		ASSIGNA	EN I			
India, residing	REAS, WE, DEEPAK JIN in Mountain View, Californ HIC INFORMATION FI nited States	ia. ASSIGNOR	RS, are the inve	intors of the invent	ion in PROBARI	LISTIC INFERENCE (17
which is ex	cecuted on	date herewith o	τ				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
	filed on, Application						
We hereby parenthese when know	authorize and request our s (Application number, n.	r attorney, Gar	ry S. Williams ed)	of Morgan, Lew the filing date and	is & Bockius, LLI application numbe	P, to insert here in or of said application	
and WHEREAS 94043-1351, is	i, Google Inc., ASSIGNEE desirous of obtaining our en	E, having a pla- tire right, title a	ce of business and interest in,	at 1600 Amphithe to and under the sa	atre Pkwy., Buildi d invention and the	ing 41, Mountain View, C e said application:	:A
ASSIGNORS, I ASSIGNEE, its said United Stat thereon and all applications for United States, to States application to their Internation of industrial pro	THEREFORE, for good nave sold, assigned, transfers successors, legal represents es application and all division reissues and extensions the patents, utility models, and gether with the right to file on under the Patent Laws of the lagreement or the domestic operty protection, including invention in any country or a	red and set ove atives and assigns, renewals are creof; and all designs which such application the United Static le laws of the control without limit	r, and by these gns, our entire and continuation applications for may hereafter long ons and the right ates, the Interna- country in whice tation, patents,	presents do hereby right, title and inters thereof, and all Proper the filed for said inverted to claim for the stational Convention than any such applicational titlity models, invertible, and the such applicational titlity models, inverted to the such applicational titlity models, inverted to the such applicational titlity models, inverted to the such applications and the such applications are such applications.	sell, assign, transfirest in, to and under tents of the United by protection, inclu- ention in any count ame the priority rig for the Protection of ion is filed, as may centors' certificates	fer and set over, unto the sa er the said invention, and to States which may be grant- uding, without limitation, a try or countries foreign to to this derived from said Unite of Industrial Property, or and be applicable; and all form and designs which may in	iid he ed all he ed ny
any country or protection on a	WE HEREBY authorize and countries foreign to the Un pplications as aforesaid, to the terms of this instrument	ited States, whi issue the sam	ose duty it is	o issue patents or	other evidence or	forms of industrial proper	tv
AND vexecuted, and w	WE HEREBY covenant and ill not execute, any agreemen	agree that we nt in conflict he	have full right erewith.	to convey the entir	e interest herein ass	signed, and that we have n	ot
epresentatives a execute all divis	WE HEREBY further covand assigns, any facts know ional, continuing, reissue ar, its successors, legal representations.	m to us respected and foreign applications.	ting said inver	tion, and testify in all rightful oaths.	nany legal proceed and generally do es	ding, sign all lawful paper	2
IN TES	STIMONY WHEREOF, We					espective signatures.	
Date4	13/05	, 2005	epak Jindal	fech lived	<u> </u>	L.S.	
Date 4	3/05	, 2005 G o	kul Rajaram	fech lisch		L.S.	

1-PA/3539725.1

RECORDED: 04/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 016479 FRAME: 0632